NOVEMBER 2023

' LTFOUNDATION

Grants Approved $398,368

Grant Applications:
Agua Health Inc
Blue Jay Marching Club
Citizens Advice Bureau Invercargill inc
Cycling Southland Inc
Diabetes New Zealand
Eventing Southland
Grey Power Southland Association Inc
Invercargill City Charitable Trust Board (umbrella organisation)
Jubilee Budget Advisory Service Ltd
Kiwi Family Trust
Marching Southland Association Inc
Richmond Playcentre
Shakespeare in the Park Charitable Trust
Southern REAP Inc
Southern SouNZ Inc
Southland Christmas Parade Charitable Trust
Southland Community Broadcasters Charitable Trust
Southland Literacy Association Inc
Southland Otago Axemens Centre Inc
Sport Southland (T/A Active Southland)
Stadium Southland Ltd
Strings of Southland Charitable Trust
The YMCA of Invercargill Inc
Tuesday Walk Group
Waihopai City Lions Club Inc

SCHOLARSHIPS:
Invercargill Hockey Association Inc - Benji Culhane - FIH Junior World Cup, Malaysia, 29.11-18.12.2023
NABBA Southland - Jessica Brash - NAC Universe Bodybuilding Championships, Germany, 25.11.2023
NABBA Southland - Mya Kairau - NAC Universe Bodybuilding Championships, Germany, 25.11.2023
Southland Girls' High School - Summer McKenzie - 2024 Tamworth Country Music Festival, Australia, 19-28.01.2024

Declaration of Interests:

Where a Trustee of the ILT Foundation declares an interest in a grant recipient organisation they abstain from voting
with regard to that grant application.

1. Suzanne Prentice declared an interest in Invercargill City Charitable Trust Board (umbrella organisation).

2. Angela Newell declared an interest in Shakespeare in the Park Charitable Trust.

TOTAL

Granted

$1,625
$7,500
$12,500
$42,188
$6,000
$5,000
$7,500
$9,125
$40,000
$1,500
$6,000
$3,160
$4,715
$30,000
$1,200
$9,383
$5,000
$5,500
$2,750
$128,750
$4,000
$1,765
$50,000
$1,625
$5,382

$1,200
$2,000
$2,000
$1,000

$398,368

Requested

$3,000
$18,630
$12,500
$150,000
$15,000
$5,000
$7,500
$9,125
$50,000
$4,500
$10,500
$3,160
$4,715
$53,690
$1,500
$12,500
$35,000
$6,286
$2,750
$171,000
$4,000
$1,765
$50,000
$2,500
$5,382

$2,500
$2,000
$2,000
$1,000



