

NOVEMBER 2023 Grants Approved \$398,368

Grant Applications:	Granted	Requested
Aqua Health Inc	\$1,625	\$3,000
Blue Jay Marching Club	\$7,500	\$18,630
Citizens Advice Bureau Invercargill inc	\$12,500	\$12,500
Cycling Southland Inc	\$42,188	\$150,000
Diabetes New Zealand	\$6,000	\$15,000
Eventing Southland	\$5,000	\$5,000
Grey Power Southland Association Inc	\$7,500	\$7,500
Invercargill City Charitable Trust Board (umbrella organisation)	\$9,125	\$9,125
Jubilee Budget Advisory Service Ltd	\$40,000	\$50,000
Kiwi Family Trust	\$1,500	\$4,500
Marching Southland Association Inc	\$6,000	\$10,500
Richmond Playcentre	\$3,160	\$3,160
Shakespeare in the Park Charitable Trust	\$4,715	\$4,715
Southern REAP Inc	\$30,000	\$53,690
Southern SouNZ Inc	\$1,200	\$1,500
Southland Christmas Parade Charitable Trust	\$9,383	\$12,500
Southland Community Broadcasters Charitable Trust	\$5,000	\$35,000
Southland Literacy Association Inc	\$5,500	\$6,286
Southland Otago Axemens Centre Inc	\$2,750	\$2,750
Sport Southland (T/A Active Southland)	\$128,750	\$171,000
Stadium Southland Ltd	\$4,000	\$4,000
Strings of Southland Charitable Trust	\$1,765	\$1,765
The YMCA of Invercargill Inc	\$50,000	\$50,000
Tuesday Walk Group	\$1,625	\$2,500
Waihopai City Lions Club Inc	\$5,382	\$5,382
SCHOLARSHIPS:		
Invercargill Hockey Association Inc - Benji Culhane - FIH Junior World Cup, Malaysia, 29.11-18.12.2023	\$1,200	\$2,500
NABBA Southland - Jessica Brash - NAC Universe Bodybuilding Championships, Germany, 25.11.2023	\$2,000	\$2,000
NABBA Southland - Mya Kairau - NAC Universe Bodybuilding Championships, Germany, 25.11.2023	\$2,000	\$2,000
Southland Girls' High School - Summer McKenzie - 2024 Tamworth Country Music Festival, Australia, 19-28.01.2024	\$1,000	\$1,000
TOTAL	\$398,368	

Declaration of Interests:

Where a Trustee of the ILT Foundation declares an interest in a grant recipient organisation they abstain from voting with regard to that grant application.

- 1. Suzanne Prentice declared an interest in Invercargill City Charitable Trust Board (umbrella organisation).
- 2. Angela Newell declared an interest in Shakespeare in the Park Charitable Trust.